State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # GULF853 of the

Board of Judges

GULF GREYOUND PARK

TRAINERGLOVER, SETHRuling Date:02/21/2008Redistribute Purse:No

License # Violation Date: 133716 02/20/2008

Rules Violated:

315.201 GREYHOUND RACING WEIGHT - OVER/UNDER 1.5 LBS

ON FEB.20,2008 MAT RACE6-8 FRESH OFF FROM THE LITTLE HORSE-OLIVER KENNEL,SETH GLOVER TRAINER OF RECORD,WAS SCRATCHED FOR BEING 2 LBS. OVER SET WEIGHT. THIS IS A VIOLATION OF TXRC RULE 315.201 RACING WEIGHT AFTER BEING DULY NOTIFIED OF HIS RIGHT TO A HEARING MR. GLOVER WAIVED HIS RIGHT TO A HEARING BEFORE THE BOARD OF JUDGES AT GGP. THE BOARD OF JUDGES FINE MR. GLOVER THE SUM OF \$50.00. THIS IS THE 1ST VIOLATION OF THIS RULE IN THE LAST 6 MONTHS BY MR. GLOVER.

> By Order of the Board of Judges THOMAS CAMPBELL TIMOTHY ANDREWS BILL CUCHENS